Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
AEC-Q200
QUALIFIED
9001:2015

• 8x10.5mm ~ 10x16.5mm CASE SIZES
• HIGH REFLOW SOLDERING RATED TO +260°C
• MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF AEC-Q200*
  *Contact NIC for supporting test data
PART NUMBER Cap.
(μF)
Working
Voltage
Case Size
(D X L) mm
Max. ESR (mΩ)
AT 100kHz/20°C
Max. Ripple Current (mA rms)
AT 100KHz Load Life
Hours+125°C +135°C
NSPE-YP561M16V8X10.5NLBYF 560
16
8X10.5 27 3100 1500 4000
NSPE-YP102M16V10X10.5NLBYF 1000 10X10.5 20 3600 1750 4000
NSPE-YP122M16V10X12.5NLBYF 1200 10X12.5 16 4100 1950 4000
NSPE-YP152M16V10X13.8NLBYF 1500 10X13.8 15 4300 2050 4000
NSPE-YP182M16V10X16.5NLBYF 1800 10X16.5 11 5200 2500 4000
NSPE-YP331M25V8X10.5NLBYF 330
25
8X10.5 27 3100 1500 4,000
NSPE-YP331M25V8X10.5NLBYF 390 8X10.5 27 3100 1500 4,000
NSPE-YP561M25V10X10.5NLBYF 560 10X10.5 20 3600 1750 4,000
NSPE-YP681M25V10X10.5NLBYF 680 10X10.5 20 3600 1750 4,000
NSPE-YP681M25V10X12.5NLBYF 680 10X12.5 16 4100 1950 4,000
NSPE-YP821M25V10X12.5NLBYF 820 10X12.5 16 4100 1950 4,000
NSPE-YP821M25V10X13.8NLBYF 820 10X13.8 15 4300 2050 4,000
NSPE-YP102M25V10X13.8NLBYF 1000 10X13.8 15 4300 2050 4,000
NSPE-YP102M25V10X16.5NLBYF 1000 10X16.5 11 5200 2500 4,000
NSPE-YP122M25V10X16.5NLBYF 1200 10X16.5 11 5200 2500 4,000
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND CASE SIZES Dφ x L (mm)
NSPE-YJ NSPE-YP
UPGRADE
Available with Wide

                                      values under 10µF
                   Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special production
and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
PART NUMBER Cap.
(μF)
Working
Voltage
Case Size
(D X L) mm
Max. ESR (mΩ)
AT 100kHz/20°C
Max. Ripple Current (mA rms)
AT 100KHz Load Life
Hours+125°C +135°C
NSPE-YP221M35V8X10.5NLBYF 220
35
8X10.5 27 3100 1500 4,000
NSPE-YP391M35V10X10.5NLBYF 390 10X10.5 20 3600 1750 4,000
NSPE-YP471M35V10X12.5NLBYF 470 10X12.5 16 4100 1950 4,000
NSPE-YP561M35V10X13.8NLBYF 560 10X13.8 15 4300 2050 4,000
NSPE-YP681M35V10X16.5NLBYF 680 10X16.5 11 5200 2500 4,000
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND CASE SIZES Dφ x L (mm)
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTOR
Frequency 100Hz < F < 1KHz 1KHz < F < 10KHz 10KHz < F < 100KHz 100K < F < 500KHz
Correction Factor 0.15 0.45 0.75 1.00
TERMINAL FINISH & REEL CODE
Code Terminal Finish & Reel Size
LBF Sn-Bi Finish & 15" Reel
LSF 100% Sn Finish & 15" Reel
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 3
AEC-Q200
QUALIFIED
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
NSPE-YP Series
Hybridt Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Last Updated 2/5/2025.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
C
W
P
A
R R
T
B
Case Size Dφ ±0.5 L max. A, B C ±0.2 P W R T
8x10.5WT 8.0 11.2 8.3 ± 0.2 9.0 (3.2) 0.7 ~ 1.0 (0.7) (1.3)
10x10.5WT 10.0 11.2 10.3 ± 0.2 11.0 (4.6) 1.0 ~ 1.4 (2.1) (1.1)
10x12.5WT 10.0 13.0 10.3 ± 0.2 11.0 (4.6) 1.0 ~ 1.4 (2.1) (1.1)
10x13.8WT 10.0 14.3 10.3 ± 0.2 11.0 (4.6) 1.0 ~ 1.4 (2.1) (1.1)
10x16.5WT 10.0 17.0 10.3 ± 0.2 11.0 (4.6) 1.0 ~ 1.4 (2.1) (1.1)
WIDE TERMINATION DIM. (mm)
Case Size a b c
8x10.5 2.5 4.5 4.7
10x10.5 3.8 4.8 4.7
10x12.5 3.8 4.8 4.7
10x13.8 3.8 4.8 4.7
10x16.5 3.8 4.8 4.7
WIDE TERMINATION
LAND PATTERN DIM. (mm)
a
c
b
Termination deflection:
WT = 0.15mm max. from